ART CLASS CONTRACT

Student Name:

Grade Level:

Parent/Guardian Name:

Instructor Name:

Class Name:

Class Schedule:

Price:

Purpose:

This contract outlines the expectations, responsibilities, and procedures for students

participating in the art class to ensure a safe, respectful, and productive learning

environment.

Student Expectations:

1.
2.
3.

Respect: Treat classmates, instructor, supplies, and artwork with respect.
Participation: Be present, on time, and engaged in class activities.

Effort: Try your best regardless of skill level; creativity and growth are valued over
perfection.

Cleanliness: Clean up your area and return all supplies to their proper place.
Safety: Follow all safety guidelines for materials and equipment use.

Instructor Responsibilities:

1.

2.
3.
4

Provide a supportive and inclusive learning environment.

Supply appropriate materials and instruction.

Offer constructive feedback and encouragement.

Communicate regularly with students and guardians about progress and concerns.

Classroom Rules:

1.

2.
3.
4

No food or drink (unless permitted for medical needs).

Use materials only as instructed.

Phones/electronics must be silenced unless used for class-related work.
All artwork must reflect school policies on appropriate content.



Grading Policy (If required):
e Participation: 30%

e Project Completion: 40%

o Creativity & Effort: 20%

e C(lean-Up & Responsibility: 10%

Supplies:

List of supplies the students must bring to class - None, all supplies provided

Parent/Guardian Agreement:

[ understand the objectives and expectations of this art class and agree to support my
child’s participation.

Signature:

Date:

Student Agreement:

[ agree to follow the expectations of this art class and do my best to contribute positively to
the learning environment.

Signature:

Date:

Instructor Signature:

Signature:

Date:



